

OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL AUDITOR  
PROVINCE OF SOUTH COTABATO

RECEIVED:  
DATE: MAY 29 2020  
TIME: 2:30 PM



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT  
OF SOUTH COTABATO

# BID RESULTS ON CIVIL WORKS 1ST QUARTER, CY 2020



Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of South Cotabato  
***BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE***  
Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  
Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

**CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT**  
1st Quarter, CY 2020

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	INF ITB 19-020-A	Upgrading of Jct. Nhwy. Tantangan-Buluan Bndry., Tantangan, South Cotabato	11,998,624.05	Tantangan, South Cotabato	<b>Failure of Bidding - Post-disqualification</b>			1/23/2020	125 CD
2	INF ITB 19-025-A	Upgrading of Junction National Highway San Felipe-New Lambunao Road Tantangan, South Cotabato	9,998,673.85	Tantangan, South Cotabato	STONELINE CONSTRUCTION	SUKARNO SAMAL - #73 Tanghal Subd., Bagua 2, Cotabato City	9,923,260.89	1/23/2020	105 CD
3	INF ITB 20-001	MLE - Upgrading of Modon - Kiantay - Tuburan Kibang Road, Surallah, South Cotabato	19,998,645.55	Surallah, South Cotabato	RK STAR ECOENGINEERING	RICKY CUBERO ESTARDO - Davao City	19,985,762.71	1/23/2020	180 CD
4	INF ITB 20-002	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Cabuling, Banga, South Cotabato	3,495,000.00	Banga, South Cotabato	GABRIELLAS ENTERPRISES	CARL L. ESPARCIA - San Antonio Subd., Koronadal City, South Cotabato	3,484,836.21	1/23/2020	120 CD
5	INF ITB 20-003	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato	3,495,000.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,491,995.17	1/23/2020	120 CD
6	INF ITB 20-004	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg., Brgy. Lamsugod, Surallah, South Cotabato	3,495,000.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	C.A BETALAC CONSTRUCTION AND GEN. MDSE., INC.	ELNA S. BETALAC - Prk. Saranay, Brgy. New Carmen, Tacurong City	3,486,139.01	1/23/2020	120 CD
7	INF ITB 20-005	MLE- Construction of Lying-In/Birthing Home, Brgy. Sulit, Polomolok, South Cotabato	2,395,000.00	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	2,392,431.50	1/23/2020	120 CD

8	INF ITB 19-017-A	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato	3,194,933.39	T'boli, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	WILBERT DEDASE - Forro Subd., Brgy. GPS, Koronadal City	3,191,436.86	1/30/2020	120 CD
9	INF ITB 19-022-A	Construction of flood Control at Purok Maligaya, Brgy. Silway-8, Polomolok, South Cotabato	4,398,500.00	Polomolok, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	4,394,135.09	1/30/2020	90 CD
10	INF ITB 19-023-A	Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,290,460.07	T'boli, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	WILBERT DEDASE - Forro Subd., Brgy. GPS, Koronadal City	1,285,349.30	1/30/2020	100 CD
11	INF ITB 19-025-A.1	Construction of SWIP with Pump Irrigation System (PIS) at Purok Leon, Brgy. Tinago, Norala, South Cotabato	3,615,735.17	Tinago, Norala, South Cotabato	GABRIELLAS ENTERPRISES	CARL L. ESPARCIA - San Antonio Subd., Koronadal City	3,605,070.38	1/30/2020	120 CD
12	INF ITB 19-025-A.2	MLE- Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet at Ubo Elementary School-Lamfenek Extension, Brgy. Lamfugon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	2,395,000.00	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - Postdisqualification			1/30/2020	120 CD
13	INF ITB 20-006	Construction of Two (2) Storey Tribal Multi-Purpose Bldg. At Sitio Tablogan, Brgy. Aflek, T'boli, South Cotabato	3,495,000.00	T'boli, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE II - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	3,491,785.90	2/6/2020	120 CD
14	INF ITB 20-007	Repair and Improvement of 2nd Floor Main Capitol Building Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,296,713.25	Koronadal City South Cotabato	ROCKSTONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLIES	CATALINA MANGAO - Supervillage, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,288,657.86	2/6/2020	125 CD
15	INF ITB 20-008	Repair/Maintenance of Jct. Nhwy-Acmonan Road, Brgy. Acmonan, Tupi, South Cotabato	1,607,112.79	Tupi, South Cotabato	JAMI CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	ISAGANI D. OLANO - Polomolok, South Cotabato	1,604,579.42	2/6/2020	90 CD
16	INF ITB 20-009	MLE- Construction of Day Care center @ Sitio Tahenled, Brgy. Datal dlanag, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,423,000.00	T'boli, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - No Bidder			2/6/2020	100 CD
17	INF ITB 20-010	Proposed Installation of Exhaust Ducting Ventilation & Awning Window at SCPH New Building, SCPH Compound, Aguinaldo St. Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,297,830.35	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	WILBERT DEDASE - Forro Subd., Brgy. GPS, Koronadal City	1,293,127.18	2/6/2020	120 CD
18	INF ITB 19-026-A	Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement, (MPDP) - Cluster I, Province of South Cotabato							

6

		a) Prk. Malipayon, Brgy. Lake Lahit, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	THREE G BUILDERS	GEORGE RAMIREZ CHONG JR. - Blk 1 Lot 9 Osita Subd. Osmeña St., Koronadal City	789,283.10	2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Sitio Lamlaho, Brgy. Canahay, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato					
19	INF ITB 19-026-A.1	Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster II, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Sitio Proper, Brgy. Lamalahak, Lake Sebu	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	COFEJOK CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	FELIPA S. SOMODIO - Isulan, Sultan Kudarat	796,211.14	2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Sitio Talubek, Brgy. Lamalahak, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato					
20	INF ITB 19-026-A.2	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster III, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Sitio Mahi (Lower), Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE 11 - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	797,975.60	2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Upper Sitio Mahi, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato					
21	INF ITB 19-026-A.3	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster IV, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Sitio Villa Ellaga, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - Ineligible			2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Sitio El Niño, Brgy. Lamcade, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato					
22	INF ITB 19-026-A.4	MLE - Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavemen (MPDP) - Cluster V, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Prk. Paglaum, Brgy. Paraiso, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	MOISES RHONELL T. HOLLITE 11 - 59-A Morrow Street, Kor. City, South Cotabato	797,975.60	2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Brgy. New Cuyapo, Tantangan, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Tantangan, South Cotabato					
23	INF ITB 19-026-A.5	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster VI, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Brgy. Hall, Lumakil, Polomolok, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Polomolok, South Cotabato	COFEJOK CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	FELIPA S. SOMODIO - Isulan, Sultan Kudarat	796,211.14	2/13/2020	60 CD
		b) Sitio Mala, Brgy. Datal Dianag, T'boli, South Cotabato	399,655.18	T'boli, South Cotabato					
24	INF ITB 20-011	Installation of Distribution Lines for Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,000,000.00	T'boli, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	WILBERT DEDASE - Forro Subd., Brgy. GPS, Koronadal City	998,641.42	2/20/2020	50 CD

25	INF ITB 20-012	Construction of Level II Potable Water System at Sitio Lamlaho & Bangkal, Brgy. Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato	3,998,500.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	STONELINE CONSTRUCTION	SUKARNO SAMAL - #73 Tanghal Subd., Bagua 2, Cotabato City	3,997,185.84		200 CD
26	INF ITB 20-013	Construction of Level II Potable Water System at Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Buenavista, Surallah, South Cotabato	2,998,500.00	Surallah, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - Ineligible			2/20/2020	120 CD
27	PB NP 19-020-B	Upgrading of Jct. Nhwy. Tantangan-Buluang Bndry., Tantangan, South Cotabato	11,998,624.05	Tantangan, South Cotabato	ROCKSTONE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLIES	CATALINA MANGAO - Supervillage, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	11,947,767.98	2/27/2020	125 CD
28	PB NP 19-026-B	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement ( MPDP) - Cluster IV, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Sitio Villa Ellaga, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	Failure of Bidding - Ineligible			2/27/2020	60 CD
		b) Sitio El Niño, Brgy. Lamcade, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato					60 CD
29	PB NP 19-017-C	Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato	2,487,488.29	T' Boli, South Cotabato	JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION SERVICE AND SUPPLIES	Marivic B. Juanites - Prk. Aquino, Brgy. Concepcion, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,482,087.10	3/12/2020	90 CD
30	PB NP 19-024-B	Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato	798,864.84	Surallah, South Cotabato	ESPERANZA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, PARTNERS CO.	Timothy L. Domingo - Doña St., Poblacion, Esperanza, Sultan Kudarat	795,885.10	3/12/2020	90 CD
31	PB NP 19-025-B	MLE- Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet at Ubo Elementary School-Lamfenek Extension, Brgy. Lamfugon, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	2,395,000.00	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	SUNSTONE CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	Arnulto S. Lumanian - # 16U/ Sto. Niño Street, Poblacion 2, Midsayap, Cotabato	2,389,227.86	3/12/2020	120 CD
32	INF ITB 20-009-A	MLE- Construction of Day Care center @ Sitio Tahenled, Brgy. Datal Dianag, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,423,000.00	T' boli, South Cotabato	JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION SERVICE AND SUPPLIES	Marivic B. Juanites - Prk. Aquino, Brgy. Concepcion, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,418,850.40	3/19/2020	100 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

**JOHN B. MAGBANUA**

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

**ATTY. RENETTE B. BERGADO**

Provincial Administrator/BAC Chairperson